
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-243

Status:Type: Orange County Transit District
Item

Committee Ready - Consent

File created: In control:1/9/2017 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:8/10/2017 8/14/2017

Title: Amendment to Agreement for the Purchase of Leased Coach Operator Relief Vehicles

Sponsors: Cliff Thorne, Beth McCormick

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board8/14/2017 1

Transit Committee8/10/2017 1

Amendment to Agreement for the Purchase of Leased Coach Operator Relief Vehicles

On May 25, 2012, the Board of Directors approved a five-year agreement with Enterprise Fleet
Management to lease 30 compressed natural gas powered Honda Civic vehicles. An amendment to
the existing contract is necessary to add funds to purchase the vehicles at the end of the five-year
lease, which terminates on October 31, 2017.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No.
C-2-1414 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Enterprise Fleet Management, in
the amount of $173,150, for the purchase of 25 compressed natural gas Honda Civic vehicles at the
end of the five-year lease. The amendment will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement
to a total contract value of $959,264.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

