Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 17-243, Version: 1

Amendment to Agreement for the Purchase of Leased Coach Operator Relief Vehicles

On May 25, 2012, the Board of Directors approved a five-year agreement with Enterprise Fleet
Management to lease 30 compressed natural gas powered Honda Civic vehicles. An amendment to
the existing contract is necessary to add funds to purchase the vehicles at the end of the five-year
lease, which terminates on October 31, 2017.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No.
C-2-1414 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Enterprise Fleet Management, in
the amount of $173,150, for the purchase of 25 compressed natural gas Honda Civic vehicles at the
end of the five-year lease. The amendment will increase the maximum obligation of the agreement
to a total contract value of $959,264.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

